

David S. Samford david@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

July 29, 2022

VIA EMAIL & U.S. MAIL

Hon. Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601 RECEIVED JUL 29 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: In the Matter of: Joseph J. Oka v. Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. Case No. 2021-00324; Notice of Withdrawal

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Attached, please find a Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel to be filed in the above-styled case. This will also certify that the foregoing non-electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the document that was transmitted to the Commission and Complainant via email and U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid on July 29, 2022. Please acknowledge receipt of this filing.

Please do not hesitate to contract me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

David S. Samford

Enc.

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN	THE I	MAT	TER	OF:

JOSEPH J. OKA	COMPLAINANT)	
V.)	CASE NO.
)	2021-00324
DUKE ENERGY)	
KENTUCKY, INC.	DEFENDANT)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

Comes now David S. Samford and L. Allyson Honaker of the law firm of Goss Samford, PLLC and do hereby give notice of their withdrawal as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. in the above-referenced matter. Mr. D'Ascenzo will remain as counsel of record for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Done this 29th day of July 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

David S. Samford L. Allyson Honaker

Goss Samford, PLLC

2365 Harrodsburg Road, Suite B-325

Lexington, KY 40504

(859) 368-7740

david@gosssamfordlaw.com

allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that the foregoing filing is a true and accurate copy of the document being filed; that the filing was transmitted to the Commission (PSCED@ky.gov) and the Complainant on July 29, 2022 and that the original was mailed to the Commission, with a copy mailed to the Complainant, by placing same into the custody and care of the U.S. Postal Service, postage prepaid, also on July 29, 2022, pursuant to the Commission's August 20, 2021 Order, addressed as follows:

Ms. Linda Bridwell, P.E. Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Mr. Joseph J. Oka 42 Ross Avenue Ft. Mitchell, KY 41017

Counsel for Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.